DocuSign Envelope ID: 22F0B84A-CA3F-46D1-9929-25CF60587555 Contract #: 17-2322JH-2

Modification No. 2
to
SPECIAL EVENTS PASS AGREEMENT

This Modification No. 2 to Special Events Pass Agreement (this “Amendment”) is entered into
as of 31 May, 2022 (the “Amendment Effective Date”) by and between the University of
Utah, a body politic and corporate of the State of Utah (“University”) and Utah Transit
Authority, a public transit district organized under the laws of the State of Utah (“UTA”). University
and UTA are sometimes referred to herein collectively as the “Parties” or individually as a
“Party”.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, University and UTA agree as follows:

1. Parties desire to amend Exhibit A: “Authorized Special Events” to include two (2) Garth Brooks’
Concerts taking place on June 17-18, 2022

2. The University shall pay UTA the amount of $112,000 as consideration for the additional events
on or before July 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Amendment

Effective Date.

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY

By: c&%ﬂ/ SMWM Date: 5/31/2022 By: Date:
Name:

: : Title:

Name: Collin Simmons e
By: Date:
Name:

Title: Director, Auxiliary Services Title:

A nnraviad ac ta R .
DocuSigned by: orm:

70E33A415BA44F6...
Michael Bell

Assistant Attorney General
Counsel for UTA




